
2020 Martin Luther College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-6   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 0-0Neutral: 2-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (44), Opp (60)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Westra (1), Willems (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Shult (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-20), Shult (6-7), Fromm (4-5),
Lindemann (3-3), Mantz (3-3), Panzer (1-1), Rauh (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Roeseler, Aaron .607 8-8 28 14 17 4 1 1 7 26 .929 1 2 0 0 .645 0 0 7-7 18 22 6 .870
28 Christopher, Caleb .480 8-8 25 1 12 6 0 0 13 18 .720 2 1 2 0 .517 1 0 1-1 12 2 3 .824
2 Roecker, Tyler .261 8-8 23 7 6 0 0 0 3 6 .261 6 0 7 0 .414 0 0 0-1 17 7 2 .923
13 Willems, Luke .190 7-7 21 3 4 0 0 1 3 7 .333 2 0 7 0 .261 0 0 1-2 8 0 0 1.000
23 Westra, Adam .083 8-8 24 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .083 0 2 4 2 .154 0 0 2-2 18 1 1 .950
10 Deisinger, Andrew .050 8-8 20 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .050 4 2 7 0 .269 0 0 0-0 2 10 2 .857
30 Mantz, Andrew .000 7-6 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 5 0 .133 0 0 0-0 33 3 1 .973
1 Westra, Caleb .500 2-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 1 .500 0 1 0-0 0 8 1 .889
21 Diersen, Callahan .500 1-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
7 Lindemann, Jonas .308 5-5 13 1 4 0 0 0 2 4 .308 0 1 4 0 .357 0 1 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
22 Shult, Wade .231 4-4 13 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .308 0 0 5 0 .231 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
11 Kock, Adam .091 5-4 11 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 .091 0 0 2 1 .083 1 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
29 Panzer, Noah .083 5-4 12 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 0 0 5 0 .083 0 0 0-0 19 0 2 .905
4 Sahatjian, Tony .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
3 Rauh, Will .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 1 4 0 1.000
12 Scheuerlein, Zach .000 1-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
6 Vogel, Jack .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Mueller, Branden .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .245 8-8 216 39 53 11 1 2 32 72 .333 18 10 55 4 .329 2 2 12-14 159 65 18 .926
Opponents .302 8-8 222 53 67 21 2 1 49 95 .428 29 10 26 1 .397 6 6 9-10 165 62 15 .938

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Mueller, Branden 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 4 0 2 1 2 0 0 .333 1 2 0 1 0
10 Deisinger, Andrew 3.00 1-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 7.0 7 3 3 0 6 3 1 1 .250 0 1 0 0 0
11 Kock, Adam 3.18 1-0 2 1 1 0-0 0 11.0 11 7 5 7 10 1 0 0 .244 7 0 0 0 0
30 Mantz, Andrew 3.50 0-2 2 2 2 0-0 0 12.0 13 8 6 4 5 4 1 0 .271 0 1 0 3 2
15 Fromm, Michael 7.00 0-2 2 2 1 0-0 0 9.0 11 9 9 3 2 4 0 0 .314 0 3 0 0 2
29 Panzer, Noah 9.55 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 7 5 5 3 0 3 0 0 .389 1 0 0 0 0
2 Roecker, Tyler 10.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 4 4 5 1 0 0 0 .273 0 2 0 0 0
13 Willems, Luke 14.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 3 2 1 0 2 0 0 .571 0 0 0 1 0
1 Westra, Caleb 14.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 7 6 2 1 2 0 0 .357 2 1 0 0 2
3 Rauh, Will 63.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 5.68 2-6 15 8 5 0 0 53.0 67 53 43 29 26 21 2 1 .302 11 10 0 6 6
Opponents 3.31 6-2 16 8 3 0 1 55.0 53 39 26 18 55 11 1 2 .245 0 10 1 2 2



2020 Martin Luther College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Lindemann, Jonas 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Shult, Wade 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 1 0
13 Willems, Luke 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Rauh, Will 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Fromm, Michael 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
11 Kock, Adam 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Sahatjian, Tony 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Diersen, Callahan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Scheuerlein, Zach 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Mantz, Andrew 37 33 3 1 .973 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
23 Westra, Adam 20 18 1 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Roecker, Tyler 26 17 7 2 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Panzer, Noah 21 19 0 2 .905 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Westra, Caleb 9 0 8 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Roeseler, Aaron 46 18 22 6 .870 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Deisinger, Andrew 14 2 10 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Christopher, Caleb 17 12 2 3 .824 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Mueller, Branden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Vogel, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 242 159 65 18 .926 3 9 1 .900 1 0
Opponents 242 165 62 15 .938 19 12 2 .857 2 0


